## **Tomorrow Studios: Let The Right One In**

Published Thu 23 Sep 2021



## Corporate

## **Tomorrow Studios: Let The Right One In**

## Showtime® orders Let The Right One In to series

Led By Oscar® Nominee Demián Bichir, Series Will Start Production In New York City In Early 2022

Los Angeles – September 22, 2021 – Showtime Has Given A Series Order To The Elevated Genre Drama Let The Right One In. Led By Oscar Nominee Demián Bichir (A Better Life), The Series Also Stars Tony Winner Anika Noni Rose (Dreamgirls,Power), Grace Gummer (Mr. Robot), Madison Taylor Baez (Selena: The Series), Kevin Carroll (Snowfall), Ian Foreman (Merry Wish-Mas) And Jacob Buster (Colony). Award-Winning Playwright, Writer And Producer Andrew Hinderaker (Away, Penny Dreadful), Who Wrote The Pilot, Will Serve As Showrunner And Executive Produce Along With Seith Mann (Homeland, #Freerayshawn, Blindspotting), Who Directed The Pilot And Will Also Direct Additional Episodes. Let The Right One In Is Produced By Tomorrow Studios (Cowboy Bebop, Snowpiercer) With Marty Adelstein And Becky Clements Also Serving As Executive Producers. The 10-Episode Series Will Go Into Production In New York City In Early 2022. The Announcement Was Made By Amy Israel, Executive Vice President, Scripted Programming, Showtime Networks Inc.

Inspired By The Original Hit Swedish Novel And Film, The Series Centers On Mark (Bichir) And His Daughter Eleanor (Baez) Whose Lives Were Changed Forever 10 Years Earlier When She Was Turned Into A Vampire. Locked In At Age 12, Perhaps Forever, Eleanor Lives A Closed-In Life, Able To Go Out Only At Night, While Her Father Does His Best To Provide Her With The Human Blood She Needs To Stay Alive. With These Emotionally Charged And Terrifying Ingredients As A Starting Point, Let The Right One In Will Upend Genre Expectations, Turning A Naturalistic Lens On Human Frailty, Strength And Compassion.

Let The Right One In Is Executive Produced By Hinderaker, Mann And Marty Adelstein And Becky Clements For Tomorrow Studios (A Partnership Between Adelstein And Itv Studios). Alissa Bachner Serves As Co-Executive Producer. Bichir Will Serve As A Producer On The Series.

Showtime Networks Inc. (Sni), A Wholly Owned Subsidiary Of Viacomcbs Inc., Owns And Operates The Premium Service Showtime®, Which Features Critically Acclaimed Original Series, Provocative Documentaries, Box-Office Hit Films, Comedy And Music Specials And Hard-Hitting Sports. Showtime Is Available As A Stand-Alone Streaming Service Across All Major Streaming Devices And Showtime.Com, As Well As Via Cable, Dbs, Telco And Streaming Video Providers. Sni Also Operates The Premium Services The Movie Channel<sup>™</sup> And Flix®, As Well As On Demand Versions Of All Three Brands. Sni Markets And Distributes Sports And Entertainment Events For Exhibition To Subscribers On A Pay-Per-View Basis Through Showtime Ppv®. For More Information, Go To Www.Sho.Com.

Press Contacts <u>carrie@triple7pr.com</u> Viewer enquiries https://www.itv.com/contact/how-to-get-in-touch